MINI-OPEN CATALUNYA 1/32 - FINAL TOTAL

| Pos [ DORSAL [PILOTO | GrRUPO | CRONOS |COCHE |ESCUDERIA [oIF |
1 61 ELOI ROTLLANT WRC 1138,427 TOYOTA TOT LIMIT
2 64 DAVID YAGUE WRC 1141,699 |LAMBORGHINI CERDANYOLA SLOT 3,27
3 62 JOSEP M2 ROTLLANT WRC 1172,436 TOYOTA TOT LIMIT 34,01
4 65 ASENSIO CAMPOS WRC 1192,472 | FERRARI PS 54,05
5 66 ANTONIO GAITAN WRC 1243,423 TOYOTA CERDANYOLA SLOT 105,00
6 67 RAMON GAITAN WRC 1277,681 |TOYOTA CERDANYOLA SLOT 139,25
7 69 RAUL DOMINGUEZ AK 1285,860 FERRARI CERDANYOLA SLOT 147,43
8 70 DAVID ROMERO AK 1288,215 |TOYOTA CERDANYOLA SLOT 149,79
9 73 JAUME MARTINEZ SNGT 1289,052 |PORSCHE 150,63
10 68 DAVID AVILA AK 1292,334 | FERRARI CERDANYOLA SLOT 153,91
11 83 LLORENS MARTIN SNR 1314,474  MITSUBISHI  LLUM-LLAMP 176,05
12 28 JOSEP PARCERISAS SNGT 1320,708 PORSCHE GASS 182,28
13 72 DAVID CENALMOR SNGT 1326,014 PORSCHE DREAM SLOT 187,59
14 80 ROGER BORJAS SNGT 1354,215 |PORSCHE TURBO SLOT 215,79
15 79 PERE JOAN MAS SNGT 1367,389 |PORSCHE TURBO SLOT 228,96
16 76 PAU CANONGIA SNGT 1368,717 |PORSCHE LLUM-LLAMP 230,29
17 17 TITO GARCIA SNR 1384,559 SUBARU MIR@COMNEM 246,13
18 27 JORDI SERRATUSELL SNGT 1416,592 |PORSCHE CAOS 278,17
19 88 ORIOL RIBO N 1417,100 CITROEN : 278,67
20 85 MAURICI CANONGIA SNR 1420,973 |SUBARU LLUM-LLAMP 282,55
21 18 EMILIO JIMENEZ SNR 1435,227  FIAT TEAM ARIVET 296,80
22 38 CRISTIAN GENER SNR 1464,473 |SUBARU LLEIDA HOBBY 326,05
23 31 JORDI GUBERNA SNR 1464,933 SUBARU MST 326,51
24 30 ISMAEL MERCADER SNR 1474,238 |RENAULT CAOS 335,81
25 97 DANI SAHBI N 1496,424  CITROEN LLUM-LLAMP 358,00
26 100 JOSEP CASTELLVI N 1515,952 |CITROEN DREAM SLOT 377,52
27 91 EDUARD CARTANA - | N 1524,618 SUBARU CERDANYOLA SLOT 386,19
28 23 DAVID VALVERDE N 1525,890 CITROEN RODAMON SLOT SURIA 387,46
29 56 DAVID BENITO - | N 1532,596  CITROEN LLUM-LLAMP 394,17
30 19 MARCEL.LI PRAT - V N 1534,414 |CITROEN RODAMON SLOT SURIA 395,99
31 6 XEVI CAMPS -V N 1537,008 |CITROEN AEO 398,58
32 86 ANDREU SERRAT -V N 1542,298 | CITROEN LLUM-LLAMP 403,87
33 39 PERE CLOSA -V N 1544,145 CITROEN MST 405,72
34 4 NESTOR TRONCOSO N 1561,534 |CITROEN LLUM-LLAMP 423,11
35 41 SERGI PUIG N 1562,133 CITROEN LLUM-LLAMP 423,71
36 43 SIMO SERRA N 1567,327 CITROEN i 428,90
37 11 DAVID ALVAREZ SNR 1591,121  RENAULT LLUM-LLAMP 452,69
38 37 BORJA PAJARES SNR 1600,461 |SUBARU LLEIDA HOBBY 462,03
39 99 RAFA BENITO - V N 1603,316  SUBARU LLUM-LLAMP 464,89
40 53 OSCAR SERRATUSELL - | N 1620,967 CITROEN CAOS 482,54
41 51 ORIOL CARTANA - | N 1621,336 CITROEN CERDANYOLA SLOT 482,91
42 8 XENIA VALVERDE - D N 1644,625 |CITROEN LLUM-LLAMP 506,20
43 1 CLAUDI MARTI SNR 1662,725 SUBARU MRT 524,30
44 49 MONTSE EGEA-D -V N 1672,623 |CITROEN LLUM-LLAMP 534,20
45 7 QUIM FERNANDEZ - V N 1693,761  CITROEN COCOTEAM 555,33
46 40 MARIUS PUIG - V N 1784,317 CITROEN MST 645,89
47 50 ELINUNO-D-V N 1883,110  CITROEN LLUM-LLAMP 744,68
48 52 ARNAU CLOSA - | N 1885,471 CITROEN MST 747,04
49 13 DOLORS VICENTE-D -V N 1887,719 CITROEN LLUM-LLAMP 749,29
50 101 DAVID SANCHEZ WRC 570,165 LAMBORGHINI LLUM-LLAMP DNF.
51 63 JORDI MIRANDA WRC 587,085 LAMBORGHINI DREAM SLOT DNF.
52 42 BERNAT BASAS SNR 671,965 SUBARU MSC-CRIC-CRAC DNF.
53 81 RUBEN ALMANSA SNGT 679,597 PORSCHE LLUM-LLAMP DNF.
54 15 ELOI BENEDICTO SNGT 706,620 PORSCHE TURBO SLOT DNF.
55 16 JOAN LLANES SNGT 723,383 PORSCHE SCA DNF.
56 29 DAVID ROCA SNGT 725,086 PORSCHE MIAU TEAM DNF.
57 87 POL GARCIA N 730,577 SUBARU DREAM SLOT DNF.
58 82 EDGAR ALMANSA SNGT 743,931 PORSCHE LLUM-LLAMP DNF.
59 84 ISRAEL MORENO SNR 745,211 SUBARU TURBO SLOT DNF.
60 14 JOSEP M2 GRAU SNGT 745,705 .PORSCHE CAOS DNF.
61 35 XAVIER PONT SNR 748,180 SUBARU MIAU TEAM DNF.
62 10 JORDI ROCA N 774,217 CITROEN DNF.
63 94 RICARD VICENTE SNGT 775,680 FERRARI PSR DNF.



64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86

32
22
95

20
24
78
44
21
90

34
45
36

12
96
59
46
58
33
57

FRANCESC ESTEBANEZ
JORDI SANCHEZ -V

JOSE PONCE

FERRAN SOLANS -V
EDUARD BENITO
ALBERT GRANADOS

RAMON BOQUE

ESTEVE SERRA -V
JOAN CLARET - V

BORJA PONCE

JESUS CAMACHO -V

OSCAR PEREZ

JOSEP PELAY - |
JOAN MANEL PELAY
JORDI SANMARTI

JEP MARTI

JOAQUIM CAZORLA -V
KEVIN PONCE - |

MARC SERRA - |
JAUME TORRUELLA -V
PERE PORTELL - |

POL CASTELLS
ROC MOLINA - |

SNR

Z2Z2 Z2 2

SNGT

SNR

SNR

SNR

Z2Z2zZ2 2222

SNR

805,568
818,098
821,830
821,858
826,196
831,810
837,911
840,816
845,346
846,931
857,654
864,402
867,036
871,528
905,096
908,335
912,469
917,169
932,279
955,863
972,445
1075,686
1152,474

MITSUBISHI
CITROEN
CITROEN
CITROEN
CITROEN
CITROEN
PORSCHE
CITROEN
CITROEN
SUBARU
CITROEN
PEUGEOT
CITROEN
SUBARU
CITROEN
CITROEN
CITROEN
CITROEN
CITROEN
CITROEN
CITROEN
PEUGEOT
CITROEN

MASQUEFA SLOT
AS

TURBO SLOT
LLUM-LLAMP

AS

CALAFORNIA SLOT

MIAU TEAM

RODAMON SLOT SURIA

TURBO SLOT
AS

SLOT SES
LLEIDA HOBBY
LLEIDA HOBBY
AS

MRT
LLUM-LLAMP
TURBO SLOT
MIAU TEAM
LLEIDA HOBBY
MIAU TEAM
MASQUEFA SLOT
MIAU TEAM

DNF.
DNF.
DNF.
DNF.
DNF.
DNF.
DNF.
DNF.
DNF.
DNF.
DNF.
DNF.
DNF.
DNF.
DNF.
DNF.
DNF.
DNF.
DNF.
DNF.
DNF.
DNF.
DNF.



