

MINI-OPEN CATALUNYA 1/32 - FINAL TOTAL

POS	DORSAL	PILOTO	GRUPO	CRONOS	COCHE	ESCUADERIA	DIF
1	61	ELOI ROTLLANT	WRC	1138,427	TOYOTA	TOT LIMIT	
2	64	DAVID YAGÜE	WRC	1141,699	LAMBORGHINI	CERDANYOLA SLOT	3,27
3	62	JOSEP M ^a ROTLLANT	WRC	1172,436	TOYOTA	TOT LIMIT	34,01
4	65	ASENSIO CAMPOS	WRC	1192,472	FERRARI	PS	54,05
5	66	ANTONIO GAITAN	WRC	1243,423	TOYOTA	CERDANYOLA SLOT	105,00
6	67	RAMON GAITAN	WRC	1277,681	TOYOTA	CERDANYOLA SLOT	139,25
7	69	RAUL DOMINGUEZ	AK	1285,860	FERRARI	CERDANYOLA SLOT	147,43
8	70	DAVID ROMERO	AK	1288,215	TOYOTA	CERDANYOLA SLOT	149,79
9	73	JAUME MARTINEZ	SNGT	1289,052	PORSCHE	.	150,63
10	68	DAVID AVILA	AK	1292,334	FERRARI	CERDANYOLA SLOT	153,91
11	83	LLORENS MARTIN	SNR	1314,474	MITSUBISHI	LLUM-LLAMP	176,05
12	28	JOSEP PARCERISAS	SNGT	1320,708	PORSCHE	GASS	182,28
13	72	DAVID CENALMOR	SNGT	1326,014	PORSCHE	DREAM SLOT	187,59
14	80	ROGER BORJAS	SNGT	1354,215	PORSCHE	TURBO SLOT	215,79
15	79	PERE JOAN MAS	SNGT	1367,389	PORSCHE	TURBO SLOT	228,96
16	76	PAU CANONGIA	SNGT	1368,717	PORSCHE	LLUM-LLAMP	230,29
17	17	TITO GARCIA	SNR	1384,559	SUBARU	MIR@COMNEM	246,13
18	27	JORDI SERRATUSELL	SNGT	1416,592	PORSCHE	CAOS	278,17
19	88	ORIOI RIBO	N	1417,100	CITROEN	.	278,67
20	85	MAURICI CANONGIA	SNR	1420,973	SUBARU	LLUM-LLAMP	282,55
21	18	EMILIO JIMENEZ	SNR	1435,227	FIAT	TEAM ARIVET	296,80
22	38	CRISTIAN GENER	SNR	1464,473	SUBARU	LLEIDA HOBBY	326,05
23	31	JORDI GUBERNA	SNR	1464,933	SUBARU	MST	326,51
24	30	ISMAEL MERCADER	SNR	1474,238	RENAULT	CAOS	335,81
25	97	DANI SAHBI	N	1496,424	CITROEN	LLUM-LLAMP	358,00
26	100	JOSEP CASTELLVI	N	1515,952	CITROEN	DREAM SLOT	377,52
27	91	EDUARD CARTAÑA - I	N	1524,618	SUBARU	CERDANYOLA SLOT	386,19
28	23	DAVID VALVERDE	N	1525,890	CITROEN	RODAMON SLOT SURIA	387,46
29	56	DAVID BENITO - I	N	1532,596	CITROEN	LLUM-LLAMP	394,17
30	19	MARCEL.LI PRAT - V	N	1534,414	CITROEN	RODAMON SLOT SURIA	395,99
31	6	XEVI CAMPS - V	N	1537,008	CITROEN	AEO	398,58
32	86	ANDREU SERRAT - V	N	1542,298	CITROEN	LLUM-LLAMP	403,87
33	39	PERE CLOSA - V	N	1544,145	CITROEN	MST	405,72
34	4	NESTOR TRONCOSO	N	1561,534	CITROEN	LLUM-LLAMP	423,11
35	41	SERGI PUIG	N	1562,133	CITROEN	LLUM-LLAMP	423,71
36	43	SIMO SERRA	N	1567,327	CITROEN	.	428,90
37	11	DAVID ALVAREZ	SNR	1591,121	RENAULT	LLUM-LLAMP	452,69
38	37	BORJA PAJARES	SNR	1600,461	SUBARU	LLEIDA HOBBY	462,03
39	99	RAFA BENITO - V	N	1603,316	SUBARU	LLUM-LLAMP	464,89
40	53	OSCAR SERRATUSELL - I	N	1620,967	CITROEN	CAOS	482,54
41	51	ORIOI CARTAÑA - I	N	1621,336	CITROEN	CERDANYOLA SLOT	482,91
42	8	XENIA VALVERDE - D	N	1644,625	CITROEN	LLUM-LLAMP	506,20
43	1	CLAUDI MARTI	SNR	1662,725	SUBARU	MRT	524,30
44	49	MONTSE EGEA - D - V	N	1672,623	CITROEN	LLUM-LLAMP	534,20
45	7	QUIM FERNANDEZ - V	N	1693,761	CITROEN	COCOTEAM	555,33
46	40	MARIUS PUIG - V	N	1784,317	CITROEN	MST	645,89
47	50	ELI NUÑO - D - V	N	1883,110	CITROEN	LLUM-LLAMP	744,68
48	52	ARNAU CLOSA - I	N	1885,471	CITROEN	MST	747,04
49	13	DOLORS VICENTE - D - V	N	1887,719	CITROEN	LLUM-LLAMP	749,29
50	101	DAVID SANCHEZ	WRC	570,165	LAMBORGHINI	LLUM-LLAMP	DNF.
51	63	JORDI MIRANDA	WRC	587,085	LAMBORGHINI	DREAM SLOT	DNF.
52	42	BERNAT BASAS	SNR	671,965	SUBARU	MSC-CRIC-CRAC	DNF.
53	81	RUBEN ALMANSA	SNGT	679,597	PORSCHE	LLUM-LLAMP	DNF.
54	15	ELOI BENEDICTO	SNGT	706,620	PORSCHE	TURBO SLOT	DNF.
55	16	JOAN LLANES	SNGT	723,383	PORSCHE	SCA	DNF.
56	29	DAVID ROCA	SNGT	725,086	PORSCHE	MIAU TEAM	DNF.
57	87	POL GARCIA	N	730,577	SUBARU	DREAM SLOT	DNF.
58	82	EDGAR ALMANSA	SNGT	743,931	PORSCHE	LLUM-LLAMP	DNF.
59	84	ISRAEL MORENO	SNR	745,211	SUBARU	TURBO SLOT	DNF.
60	14	JOSEP M ^a GRAU	SNGT	745,705	.PORSCHE	CAOS	DNF.
61	35	XAVIER PONT	SNR	748,180	SUBARU	MIAU TEAM	DNF.
62	10	JORDI ROCA	N	774,217	CITROEN	.	DNF.
63	94	RICARD VICENTE	SNGT	775,680	FERRARI	PSR	DNF.

64	32	FRANCESC ESTEBANEZ	SNR	805,568	MITSUBISHI	MASQUEFA SLOT	DNF.
65	22	JORDI SANCHEZ - V	N	818,098	CITROEN	AS	DNF.
66	95	JOSE PONCE	N	821,830	CITROEN	TURBO SLOT	DNF.
67	9	FERRAN SOLANS - V	N	821,858	CITROEN	LLUM-LLAMP	DNF.
68	20	EDUARD BENITO	N	826,196	CITROEN	AS	DNF.
69	24	ALBERT GRANADOS	N	831,810	CITROEN	CALAFORNIA SLOT	DNF.
70	78	RAMON BOQUÉ	SNGT	837,911	PORSCHE	.	DNF.
71	44	ESTEVE SERRA - V	N	840,816	CITROEN	MIAU TEAM	DNF.
72	21	JOAN CLARET - V	N	845,346	CITROEN	RODAMON SLOT SURIA	DNF.
73	90	BORJA PONCE	SNR	846,931	SUBARU	TURBO SLOT	DNF.
74	2	JESUS CAMACHO - V	N	857,654	CITROEN	AS	DNF.
75	34	OSCAR PEREZ	SNR	864,402	PEUGEOT	SLOT SES	DNF.
76	45	JOSEP PELAY - I	N	867,036	CITROEN	LLEIDA HOBBY	DNF.
77	36	JOAN MANEL PELAY	SNR	871,528	SUBARU	LLEIDA HOBBY	DNF.
78	3	JORDI SANMARTI	N	905,096	CITROEN	AS	DNF.
79	5	JEP MARTI	N	908,335	CITROEN	MRT	DNF.
80	12	JOAQUIM CAZORLA - V	N	912,469	CITROEN	LLUM-LLAMP	DNF.
81	96	KEVIN PONCE - I	N	917,169	CITROEN	TURBO SLOT	DNF.
82	59	MARC SERRA - I	N	932,279	CITROEN	MIAU TEAM	DNF.
83	46	JAUME TORRUELLA - V	N	955,863	CITROEN	LLEIDA HOBBY	DNF.
84	58	PERE PORTELL - I	N	972,445	CITROEN	MIAU TEAM	DNF.
85	33	POL CASTELLS	SNR	1075,686	PEUGEOT	MASQUEFA SLOT	DNF.
86	57	ROC MOLINA - I	N	1152,474	CITROEN	MIAU TEAM	DNF.